
• 

• 

• 

Dr. Virendra Singh 
Dean & Faculty 

Chairman 

Ph: 0744- 2941655; Email: coakota@aukota.org/deancoa20l8@gmail.eom, 

~ J.i51 RlEI 161 ~, \idl GJ 1\r1-cJ>~c1 

(~ fcl~qfcltilC"lll, cf>lcl) 

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ-KOTA 

(Agriculture University Kota) 
Ummedganj Farm, Kaithoon Road, KOTA - 324 001 

7~ 
AzadiKa 

Amnt Mahotsav 

No. F. ( )/DEAN/COA/2025/ l- Date: 12.03.2025 

f.:lfclGI ~11 ti~c.lll- 04 /2024-25 

~ 'it;lfc1t11c1l1 cf> ~c1~G ~11{511 cf> "FtPfa Open Gym & Sports Items ~ 

~~ iU~..:,~cf> ~ Ji Pfl m· / 1:nlTT ~ ~ ~ Ir! fcl GI Q. ~ I tjf.31 a c#t" vf@T ~ I Ir! fc1 GI c#t" cgB c1 I JI a 

~ 1,99,000/- (3la-R ~ ~ ~ !rl.--llHcl 5'111x lTT?f ) ~ I Tim ~-Hcf>I Fcl~a 

fc1cJx 0 1 ~ fc1~cl fc1ti I c-1 ll /~ 'it; I fc1ti I c-1 ll c#t" clci.! xi I~ c http://www.aukota.org, 

http://www.coakota.com ~ www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in ~ ~ "\i1"f xicf>cil ~ I ~ !r!FclGI cf) 

"Q"Q?l ~~llxi!rlcf> cf>lllfc1ll ~ 'it;1fc1t11c1ll, "3UIGJl\i1-cf>lcT lf ~ RcJxil. lf R.-iicf> 12.03. 

2025 ~ R.-iicf> 1a.03.202s (1cp Fclmll ~ \i11ct~· ~ R.-iicf> 1a.03.202s cITT G7Yi5x 01:00 

~ (1cp ~ ~ \i11cf>x '3xft ITT GlYt;x 03:00 ~ cf>~e'l cf> xiGf4f cf> 'ffllaT {sl1cil 

\i11cPft I 

Qfaf<;tfq Pt&:11Fcha qij ~'tj--tl~ ~ ~Uq~ljqj cf>l4cutl) ~ Q~d/~ t -
1. ~ ~ xi Riel, 'il-i-illl cgc1qffl 'i51Gll, ~ Fcl~clfc1t11c1l1, cf>lcT I 

2. cgc1xiRlcl 'i51Glll, ~ fc1~clfc1t11c1ll, cITTcT I 
3. ~ fc@" !rlll.?lcf> /~, ~ -fc)~~cl,....__.fcl.-...ti~lc1~ll, cf>lcT I 

4. ~ '1l'5c1 ~. clci.!xil~c ~. ~ Fcl~clfclt11c1l1/~ 'it;lfclt11c1l1, cITTcT I 

5. x~ /~ /~c1~G ~11{511, ~ 'it;lfcltilc1ll, cITTcT 

6. ;?iR:xi ~. ~ fc)~qfc1tllc1ll /~ 'iolfclt11c1l1, cITTcT I 

7. ~ tjfticf>I I 



- -

[ 

Ph: 0744- 2941655; Email : coakota@aukota.org/ deancoa20 l8@gmail.com, 

fl-~-,;~ 
~ '-161~Ellt"lli, \3 A-l G ~ f G1-cJ>) cl 

~~ 
•• ~~ 7~ 

~. r(jb (~ fcl:tqfcl~,c,1~, cblel) AzadiKa 

~ ..... ~ Amnt Mahotsav 

~~~ COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ-KOTA 

Dr. Virendra Singh (Agriculture University Kota) 
Dean & Faculty Ummedganj Farm, Kaithoon Road, KOTA - 324 001 

Chairman 

No. F. ( )/DEAN/COA/2025/ 4~} S-- 2. l Date: 12.03.2025 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 

Tenders are invited from the reputed Firms/authorized distributors for supply and installation of Open 

Gym & Sports Items at College of Agriculture, Ummedganj, Kota. The tender form can be downloaded from 

the university website http://aukota.org or Rajasthan State Procurement Portal http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in. The 

tender form can be downloaded from above websites and duly submitted to the office of the undersigned. 

Corrigendum will be published on the above-mentioned websites only, if required. 

: S.N. Description of the Open Gym & Sports Items Approx. Approx. 
Quantity Cost (in Rs.) 

including all 
Taxes 

Open Gym Items 1,99,000/-

I. Aerial Stroller: Main IO mm flange of 200 mm dia is used to fix the 01 No. 

machines, frame - 4 inch 114 OD GI of ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm, 

other connecting pipes, powder coated for giving extra life. 

2. Cr.oss Walker: Machine fitted on lock and bearing size 6205 ZZ, 01 No. 

powder coated for giving extra life and will be heat and water resistant, 

IO mm flange of 200 mm dia. 
3. Chest cum Shoulder Combine: Main frame 4-inch 114 OD GIB class 01 No 

of ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm, other connecting pipes. GI, all 

machines are fitted on lock and bearing. 

4. Triple Twister: Main frame - 4 inch and ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm 01 No 

all machines are fitted on lock, IO mm flange of 200 mm dia is used to 

fix the, machines, gas metal arc is used for all welding purpose. 

5. Bridge Ladder: Main pillar pipes-I 44mm/4.5inch dia, GI pipe of ISi, 01 No 

connecting link pipes of 48mm GI pipe, Foundation pipe with 

anchoring clamp should be 1.5 feet deep GI pipe supported with MS 

angle 25x25x6mm, All the open ends of pipes and bolts with socket are 

covered by means of LLD PE caps and base cover respectively. 

Sports Items 
I I Standerd size Vollyball pole 3" pipe fixed with Rachet 01 Pair 

Terms & Conditions: 
I 

I. The items have to be supplied within a period of 5 days from the date of receipt of supply order. 

2. All rates quoted must be FOR at COA, Ummedganj-Kota 

3. Rates should be including all taxes and other charges, if any. 

4. All Specifications should rigidly match with the items supplied. 

5. Quantities given are approximate and final order may be placed for more or less quantities 

6. Tenders must be submitted in properly sealed envelope (please clearly mention the title of tender and 

due date on the envelope). 
7. Validity of tender will be up to 3 I .03.2025. 

8. Payment will be made after satisfactory delivery and installation on receipt of printed bills(with GST No.) 

9. Tender form fee for participating in the tender Rs. 250/- and the earnest money of 4000/- must be 

d~posited in the ICICI Bank Ltd., Nayapura, Kota branch, account number 687801701952, or a D.D. 

will be payable in the name of "DEAN, College of Agriculture, Kota General Fund" and in whose 

name th~ tender is released. Earnest money will remain deposited in the office until the items supplied/ 

Inst.all~ int~payable on it. ~/ (L.._ /\L,n.L 

"" \ ,o<\L-- , --r PT 0. 

I 



I 0. Income Tax shall be deducted as per rules. . 
11. Last date of receipt of the tender in the office of the undersigned on I 8/03/2025 at O 1 :00 PM ard shall be 

open before the tender committee on the same day at 03:00 PM. 
I 2. Any other taxes/duties etc., should be clearly mentioned by the bidder in the tender. 
13. The undersigned reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

Copy to the following for information and necessary action: 
I.· The PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Agriculture University, Kota 
2. The Registrar, Agriculture University, Kota 
3. The Comptroller, Agriculture University, Kota 
4. Store Incharge/Store Keeper/ Account section, COA, Kota. 
5: Website Incharge, Agriculture University, Kota 
6. Notice Board, COA, Kota. 
7. Guard file. I 

DEAN 

■ 



-

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ-KOTA 
(Agriculture University Kota) 

Tender Form 
Tender Notice No.: 04/2024-25 

Name of Items: Open Gym & Sports Items 

Date of sale of tender documents: 12.03.2025 to 18.03.2025 Time: 0 I :00 PM 

Approximate Cost of Items: Rs.1,99,000/-

Earnest Money: Rs. 4000/- Last date of tender submission: 18.03.2025 Time: 0 I :00 PM 

Tender Form Fee: Rs. 250/- Tender Opening Date: 18.03.2025 Time: 03:00 PM 

Place to obtain the tender form: Office of the Dean, College of Agriculture, Ummedganj-Kota 

The bidder must quote rates in the tender for the provision of services. 

S.N. Description of the Items Approx. Rate Quoled by the 

Quantity Bidder in Rs. (including 
all taxes) 

Open Gym Items 

I. Aerial Stroller: Main IO mm flange of 200 mm dia is used to fix the 01 No. 

machines, frame - 4 inch 114 OD GI of ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm, 
other connecting pipes, powder coated for giving extra life. 

2. Cross Walker: Machine fitted on lock and bearing size 6205 ZZ, 01 No. 

powder coated for giving extra life and will be heat and water 
resistant, IO mm flange of200 mm dia. 

3. Chest cum Shoulder Combine: Main frame 4-inch 114 OD GI B 01 No 

class of ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm, other connecting pipes, GI, all 
machines are fitted on lock and bearing. 

4. Triple Twister: Main frame - 4 inch and ISi mark, thickness of 3 mm 01 No 

all machines are fitted on lock, IO mm flange of200 mm dia is used to 
fix the, machines, gas metal arc is used for all welding purpose. 

5. Bridge Ladder: Main pillar pipes-144mm/4.5inch dia, GI pipe of ISi, 01 No 

connecting link pipes of 48mm GI pipe, Foundation pipe_ with 
anchoring clamp should be 1.5 feet deep GI pipe supported with MS 
angle 25x25x6mm, All the open ends of pipes and bolts with socket 
are covered bv means of LLDPE caps and base cover respectivelv. 

Sports Items 
I. Standerd size Vollyball pole 3" pipe fixed with Rachet 01 Pair 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

The isems have to be supplied within a period of 5 days from the date of receipt of supply order. 

All rates quoted must be FOR at COA, Ummedganj-Kota 

Rates should be including all taxes and other charges, if any. 

All Specifications should rigidly match with the itmes supplied. 

Quantities given are approximate and final order may be placed for more or less quantities 

Tenders must be submitted in properly sealed envelope (please clearly mention the title of tender and due date on 

the envelope). 
Validity of tender will be up to 31.03.2025. 

Payment will be made after satisfactory delivery and installation on receipt of printed bills (with GSTNo.). 

Tender form fee for participating in the tender Rs. 250/- and the earnest money of 4000/- must be deposited in the 

ICICI Bank Ltd., Nayapura, Kota branch, account number 687801701952, or a D.D. will be payable in the name 

of "DEAN, College of Agriculture, Kota General Fund" and in whose name the tender is released. Earnest money 

will remain deposited in the office until the items supplied. No interest will be payable on it. 

1 o. Income Tax shall be deducted as per rules. 

11. Last date of receipt of the tender in the office of the undersigned on 18/03/2025 at 0 I :00 PM and shall be open before 

the tender committee on the same day. 
12. Any other taxes/duties etc., should be clearly mentioned by the bidder in the tender. tr 
13. The u.ndersigned reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning any reason. • 

DA 

I/We have read and understood all the aforementioned terms and conditions carefully and I/We are willing to 

supply the above-mentioned items safely in compliance with all the terms. 

Signature of Bidder/firm with 
seal and full address 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


